DX Series 72 in. W x 21 in. D x 65 in. H
Powder-Coated Steel Hutch
with Power Tool Rack Accessory
and
17-Drawer Roller Cabinet Combination
©2023
Extreme Tools, Inc.
740 Frontenac Road

16
19
23
22
7
not
shown
24
DX Series 72 in. Roller Cabinet Parts List (DX722117RC, DX7217RC)
Item Part number Descrip�on Qty
2 Z-BTM10X25SHH M10X25 Serrated Hex Head Bolt 16
3 ZCA62MR 6X2" Mag Wheel Rigid Caster, 900 Lb Ra�ng 2
4 ZCA62MS 6X2" Mag Wheel Swivel Caster with Brake, 900 Lb Ra�ng 2
5 ZM6SCHX-16 BK M6X16 Hex Bolts, Black 4
21 ZECDX DX Plas�c End Caps for Ver�cal Trim, Black 2
6 ZDRD1305C2QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 1
6 ZDRD1305C2QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Red Drawer 1
6 ZDRD1305C2QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 1
6 ZDRD1305C2QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Green with Black Drawer 1
6 ZDRD1305C2QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 1
6 ZDRD1305C2QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Red Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Green with Black Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 1
7 ZDRD1305C1QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 1305 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 1
8 ZDRD398C1QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 7
8 ZDRD398C1QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Red Drawer 7
8 ZDRD398C1QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 7
8 ZDRD398C1QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Green with Black Drawer 7
8 ZDRD398C1QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 7
8 ZDRD398C1QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 7
9 ZDRD398C4QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 2
9 ZDRD398C4QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Black with Red Drawer 2
9 ZDRD398C4QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 2
9 ZDRD398C4QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Green with Black Drawer 2
9 ZDRD398C4QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 2
9 ZDRD398C4QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Quadruple Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 2
10 ZDRD865C1QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 3
10 ZDRD865C1QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Black with Red Drawer 3
10 ZDRD865C1QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 3
10 ZDRD865C1QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Green with Black Drawer 3
10 ZDRD865C1QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 3
10 ZDRD865C1QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Single Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 3
11 ZDRD865C2QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 2
11 ZDRD865C2QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Red Drawer 2
11 ZDRD865C2QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 2
11 ZDRD865C2QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Green with Black Drawer 2
11 ZDRD865C2QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 2
11 ZDRD865C2QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 865 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 2
Item Part number Descrip�on Qty
12 ZDRD398C2QWKU DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Blue Drawer 1
12 ZDRD398C2QWKR DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Black with Red Drawer 1
12 ZDRD398C2QWUK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Blue with Black Drawer 1
12 ZDRD398C2QWGK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Green with Black Drawer 1
12 ZDRD398C2QWMK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Ma�e Black with Black Drawer 1
12 ZDRD398C2QWOK DX7221RC Drawer 398 mm Wide, 100 Lb Slides, Double Deep, Orange with Black Drawer 1
13 ZDL1283X459 PVC DX722117RC, Drawer liner, Large, 1283x459, PVC, Black 2
14 ZDL845X459 PVC DX722117RC, Drawer liner, Medium, 845x459, PVC, Black 5
15 ZDL360X459 PVC DX722117RC, Drawer liner, Small, 360x459, PVC, Black 10
16 ZMDF722125MM 72"x21"x1" Laminated MDF work surface 1
17 ZSLW400F387 DX722117RC Drawer Slide Set, 100 lb, 400/387 mm Length 23 sets
17A ZDTEX56 Detents for Slides (come with slides) 46
18 Z-LK EX01-04 EX01-EX04 Mix Lock Sets 1
* Z-LGS Extreme Tools name plate 1
* Z-LGL Extreme Tools Logo 1
20 ZTRD868U DX72/41RC Ver�cal Trim, 868 mm, Powder Coat Blue 2
20 ZTRD868R DX72/41RC Ver�cal Trim, 868 mm, Powder Coat Red 2
20 ZTRD868K DX72/41RC Ver�cal Trim, 868 mm, Powder Coat Black 2
19 ZHDD381OSR DX7221RC Side Push Handle Oval, 381mm, Steel, Powder Coat Red (15"MHD) 1
19 ZHDD381OSK DX7221RC Side Push Handle Oval, 381mm, Steel, Powder Coat Black (15"MHD) 1
19 ZHDD381OSU DX7221RC Side Push Handle Oval, 381mm, Steel, Powder Coat Blue (15"MHD) 1
* ZM4SCSD-D5H4 M4 Shoulder screw for DX drawer pull handle, Dia: 50, Height: 40 45
* ZM4NTSR M4 Serrated nut for DX drawer pull handle/chest lid handle 45
23 ZDPDQ1301K DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 1301 mm, Powder Coat Black 2
23 ZDPDQ1301U DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 1301 mm, Powder Coat Blue 2
23 ZDPDQ1301R DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 1301 mm, Powder Coat Red 2
24 ZDPDQ861K DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 861 mm, Powder Coat Black 5
24 ZDPDQ861U DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 861 mm, Powder Coat Blue 5
24 ZDPDQ861R DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 861 mm, Powder Coat Red 5
22 ZDPDQ395K DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 395 mm, Powder Coat Black 4
22 ZDPDQ395U DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 395 mm, Powder Coat Blue
22 ZDPDQ395R DX7221RC Quick Release Drawer Pull, C Shape 395 mm, Powder Coat Red
op�on Z-DLDX722117RC-Kit DX722117RC Drawer liner kits, PVC, Black, LG x 2; MED x 5; SM x 10 1 set
DX Series 72 in. Roller Cabinet Parts List Continued (DX722117RC, DX7217RC)
Handle Installation
NOTE: Assemble the handle first to make it easier to move the tool cabinet.